AMENDMENT BY ALD. MURPHY	
PROCEDURAL MOTION	
SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT	
X SIMPLE AMENDMENT	

RELATING TO FILE NO. 130222

TITLE: Substitute resolution relative to changes in the 2013 HUD funding for Community Development Block Grant, and HOME Investment Partnership Program.

ITEM NUMBER 8

COMMITTEE: Community & Economic Development Committee

VERSION: SUBSTITUTE 1

TEXT OF AMENDMENT

I move to amend Attachment B of the HOME 2013 additional Entitlement Recommendations by:

- 1. Reducing the recommended funding for the request titled "Social Development Commission Housing Neighborhood Improvement Program (NIP)" by \$30,000, from \$30,000 to \$0.
- 2. Increasing the recommended funding for the request titled "Community First, Inc. Housing Neighborhood Improvement Program (NIP)" by \$6,000, from \$50,000 to \$56,000.
- 3. Increasing the recommended funding for the request titled "Dominican Center for Women, Inc. Housing Neighborhood Improvement Program (NIP)" by \$6,000, from \$25,000 to \$31,000.
- 4. Increasing the recommended funding for the request titled "Gibraltar Development of Milwaukee Corp. Housing Neighborhood Improvement Program (NIP)" by \$6,000, from \$25,000 to \$31,000.
- 5. Increasing the recommended funding for the request titled "Housing Resources, Inc. Housing Neighborhood Improvement Program (NIP)" by \$6,000, from \$25,000 to \$31,000.
- 6. Increasing the recommended funding for the request titled "Sherman Park Community Association Housing Neighborhood Improvement Program (NIP)" by \$6,000, from \$25,000 to \$31,000.

ANALYSIS OF AMENDMENT

This amendment to Attachment B of the HOME 2013 additional Entitlement Recommendations amends the Community Development Grants Administration recommendations by eliminating the \$30,000 in funding recommended for the Social Development Commission under the activity Housing-Neighborhood Improvement Program (NIP) and increases by \$6,000 the funding recommendation to each of the 5 other providers under the same program for the same activity.

LRB147484-motion1 DRAFTER: Amy E. Hefter

DATE: 6/21/2013